

S.C. 22 (06) 2022(Reg. No. 159 of 2022)
Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 08 Dated 16.08.23

Today is fixed for appearance of accd. persons and appointment of Ld. P.P in-charge.

All (04) accd. persons on C.B are absent by filing absent ptn. On the ground stated therein. Perused, prayer is considered and allowed. Mannan Mondal is produced from Midnapore Central Correctional home.

Ld. P.P in-charge not yet appointed.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix. 16.12.2023 For appearance of accd. person and appointment of Ld. P.P in-charge.

Accd. Mannan Mondal be produced on the next date from Midnapore Central Correctional Home.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur