

S.C. No. 22 (06) 2022 Reg (159/2022)

Present: Sri Anuruddha Maity

Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

Order No 10 Dt. 13.03.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and appointment of Ld. PP in-charge.

All the 4 accd persons CB are absent by filing time petn which is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP in charge is not yet appointed.

Let it be kept with CR.

However Regular PO is on leave. The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 04-07-2024 for appearance and appointment of Ld. PP in-charge.

Dictated & corrected

Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur
(I/C)

Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur
(I/C)