

S.C. No. 22 (06) of 2022

CIS No. 159 of 2022

Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 16

Dated 03-11-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and appointment of Ld. PP in-charge as well as for consideration of charge.

All four accused on Court bail are present today by filing hazira.

It is pertinent to mention here that no Ld. PP in-charge has yet been appointed for conducting the case from the side of prosecution.

So, in this juncture I am requesting the Ld. PP, Bishnupur to appoint Ld. PP in-charge pertaining to this case for further proceeding at once.

Let a copy of this order be circulated to the Ld. PP, Bishnupur for his information and necessary action.

Thus, the case is adjourned for today.

Fix **12-03-2026** for appearance of the accused and appointment of Ld. PP in-charge as well as for consideration of charge.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

ASJ, Bishnupur

Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur